Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Naoharu YANAGAWA	١			11/15/2007					
Akira SHIROTA				11/15/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA								
Name:	PIONEER CO	RPOF	RATION						
Street Address:	4-1, Meguro 1	-chom	e, Meguro-ku						
City:	Tokyo								
State/Country:	JAPAN								
Postal Code:	153-8654								
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1								
Property Type			Number						
Application Number:	Application Number: 11915		432		1915430				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number:	(703)685	-0573			00 00\$				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US I	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		¥				
Phone: 703-521-2297									
Email: jsmith@young-thompson.com									
Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson									
Address Line 1:745 S. 23rd Street.Address Line 2:Second Floor									
Address Line 2: Second Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8048-1274						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Benoit Castel						
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#pa	age1.tif								

	WHEREAS, _]		AGAWA and Aki				
						ور وی و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و	
Nilk and can	-		، الما سب بي وي وي وي من سب سا الاي و			10 -40 -16 -16 -15 -15 -15 -16 -17 -18 -19 -215 -18	ون این وی وی بین اس ا
<u>þ</u> а	invented cer	rtain new and u	ıseful improvemen	nts in		ORDING APPAR	
RE	CORDING METHO	DD, AND COM	IPUTER PROGRA	M			
	vhich	(I/we hav	ve made-or am/are	about to mal	ke)	approau.	
Pate	nt of the United S	itates of Ameri	ica;				
			ER CORPORAT			•	
	Meguro-ku,	Tokyo 153-	-8654 Japan	* ,04 %a ala an an an an			د هنه هنه درب الله الله جد درب الله ا
desir	ous of acquiring	an interest th	herein and in the	e Letters P	atent to be	obtained there	for from the
Unite	ed States;						
	NOW THEREF	'ORE, be it kı	nown by all who:	m it may c	oncern, that	for and in con	usideration o
410 410 0			•				
**							
	în hand pa						
have	assigned, sold, an	id set over, an	d by these preser	nts do hereb	y assign, sei	ll, and set over	unto the said
* as fu	lly set forth and d	escribed in the	L	. right, title,	and interes	t in and to the s	aid invention
* as fui sble	lly set forth and d (a) specification	escribed in the prepared and e	: 	_ right, title, on the .	and interes	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem be</u>	aid invention
* as fui able	lly set forth and d (a) specification	escribed in the prepared and e	:: 	- right, title, on the .	and interes <u>15 th</u> da 19 ,	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> - Serial Nor	aid invention
* as fui able prepa	lly set forth and d (a) specification (b) application fil aratory to obtaini	escribed in the prepared and e led-on-the	: executed by day of atent therefor; se	- right, title, on the . id inventior	and interes /5 th da 	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> Serial Novem n and Letters	aid invention <u>et , XX 200</u> Patent to be
* as fui able prepa held :	lly set forth and d (a) specification (b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the	escribed in the prepared and e led-on-the ing Letters Pa e said	xecuted by atent therefor; se	on the	and interes <u>/5 th</u> da , application	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> Serial Novem n and Letters	aid invention <u>en Xix 200</u> Patent to be
* as fui able prepa held : for _	lly set forth and d (a) specification ((b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the own t	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof,	xecuted by atent therefor; sa	- right, title, on the . id invention	and interes /5 th da 	t in and to the s ay of <u>November</u> Serial November n and Letters es, to the full en	aid invention
* as fui sble prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification ; (b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by th own to which said Letters	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g	atent therefor; sa , and for	on the	and interes /5 th da 	t in and to the s ay of <u>November</u> Serial November n and Letters es, to the full en	aid invention
* as fui able prepa held : for for w	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b)-application fil and enjoyed by the own the which said Letters had this as	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g ssignment and s	atent therefor; sa , and for granted, as fully :	- right, title, on the . legal ro and entirely e.	and interes $\frac{5 \ \ell h}{4}$ defined of the second	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> Serial Novem n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have	aid invention
* as fui able prepa held : for for w	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fil and enjoyed by the own the which said Letters had this as	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s	atent therefor; sa , and for granted, as fully : sale not been mad	on the	and interes $\frac{5 \ \ell h}{4}$ defined of the second	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> Serial Novem n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have	aid invention
* as fui able prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification ((b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the own to which said Letters had this as IN TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, this	atent therefor; sa atent therefor; sa , and for granted, as fully esale not been mad bereunto bereunto bereunto	on the . 	and interes $\frac{15 \text{ th}}{48}$ defined as application appresentative as the sam hand e $\frac{19}{100}$	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novembo</u> -Serial Novembo n and Letters f es, to the full en ne would have und affix, A.D	aid invention $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{$
* as fui able prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fi aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the own to which said Letters had this as IN TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, this	and for pranted, as fully for a ful	- right, title, on the uid invention legal re and entirely e. set	and interes <u>15 th</u> da <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>as the san</u> <u>hand a</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>10 </u>	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novembo</u> <u>Serial Nor</u> n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have und affix, A.D <u>Shirota</u>	aid invention $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{$
* as fui prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fi aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the own to which said Letters had this as IN TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, this	atent therefor; sa atent therefor; sa , and for granted, as fully esale not been mad bereunto bereunto bereunto	- right, title, on the uid invention legal re and entirely e. set	and interes <u>15 th</u> da <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>as the san</u> <u>hand a</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>10 </u>	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novem by</u> Serial Novem n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have	aid invention $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{$
* as fui prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the own to which said Letters had this as IN TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, this	executed by atent therefor; satent therefor; satent therefor; satent and for , and for granted, as fully to sale not been mad hereunto $/.5 \ th$ day $\alpha_{}$	- right, title, on the uid invention legal re and entirely e. set	and interes <u>15 th</u> da <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>as the san</u> <u>hand a</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>19 da</u> <u>10 </u>	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novembo</u> <u>Serial Nor</u> n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have und affix, A.D <u>Shirota</u>	aid invention $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{$
* as fui able prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the 	escribed in the prepared and e led on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, twis full Signature) N	and for ranted, as fully for a fu	- right, title, 	and interes $\frac{15 \ \ellh}{4}$ de $\frac{19 \ }{2}$, application epresentative as the sam hand $\frac{1}{2}$ er $\frac{19 \ }{2}$ $\frac{19 \ }{2}$ 	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novembo</u> <u>Serial Nor</u> n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have und affix, <u>A.D</u> <u>Shirota</u> ntor's full Signatur	Patent to be d of the term been held by scal at $\frac{2007}{2007}$
* as fui able prepa held : for	lly set forth and d (a) specification fi (b) application fil aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the 	lescribed in the prepared and e lee on the ing Letters Pa e said use and behoof, s Patent are g signment and s WHEREOF, this this fanagam.	and for ranted, as fully for a fu	- right, title, 	and interes $\frac{15 \ \ellh}{4}$ de $\frac{19 \ }{2}$, application epresentative as the sam hand $\frac{1}{2}$ er $\frac{19 \ }{2}$ $\frac{19 \ }{2}$ 	t in and to the s ay of <u>Novembo</u> <u>Serial Nor</u> n and Letters es, to the full en ne would have und affix, A.D <u>Shirota</u>	aid invention $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{$

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0370

590668050(×04118405

.

RECORDED: 02/13/2008